SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.56308/2022 and 58235 of 2022 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).4950/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23-11-2021 in CWP No.18559/2016 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

RESIDENTS WELFARE ASSOCIATION & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE UNION TERRITORY OF CHANDIGARH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 20-04-2022 This petition was mentioned today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ashok K. Mahajan, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shree Pal Singh, AOR

Mr. Abhimanyu Tewari, AOR (Mentioned by) Ms. Eliza Bar, Adv.

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following O R D E R

List on 18.07.2022.

In the meanwhile, service to be completed.

(B.Parvathi) Court Master (Anand Prakash)
Court Master