

ITEM NO.22
(Part Heard)

COURT NO.11

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 4950/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23-11-2021 in CWP No. 18559/2016 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

RESIDENT'S WELFARE ASSOCIATION & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE UNION TERRITORY OF CHANDIGARH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 141137/2022 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION, IA No. 56308/2022 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT, IA No. 58235/2022 - RECALLING THE COURTS ORDER)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 5489/2022 (IV-B)

(IA No. 45754/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, IA No. 121700/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES, IA No. 45755/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

Date : 03-11-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA

For Petitioner(s)

In SLP(C)No.4950/2022

Mr. P.S. Patwalia, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ashok K. Mahajan, AOR
Mr. Gaurav Patwalia, Adv.
Ms. Harsika Verma, Adv.

In SLP(C)No.5489/2022

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Natasha Dalmia, AOR
Mr. Vanshdeep Dalmia, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K.M. Natraj, ASG
Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania, Adv.
Mr. Vatsal Joshi, Adv.
Mr. Mohd. Akhil, Adv.

Mr. Nakul Chengappa K.K., Adv.
Ms. Akiti A. Manubarwale, Adv.
Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR
(For Res. No.1 in both the petitions)

Mr. Kapil Sibal, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Misha Rohatgi, AOR
Mr. Ajit Joher, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Chadha, Adv.
Mr. Devansh Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Bharat Monga, Adv.
Mr. Nakul Mohta, Adv.
(for Res. No.6 in SLP(C)No.4950/2022 and
for Res. Nos.7, 8 and 9 in SLP(C)No.5489/2022)

Mr. Ajay Tewari, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Chopra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Abhimanyu Tewari, AOR
Ms. Eliza Bar, Adv.
Mr. Shree Pal Singh, AOR
Ms. Dilmrig Nayani, Adv.
Mr. Tushar Bathija, Adv.
Mr. Siddhant Saroha, Adv.
Mr. Reshabh Bajaj, Adv.
Mr. Vardaan Seth, Adv.
(For applicant(s)/caveator(s)
in SLP(C)No.4950/2022 & SLP(C)No.5489/2022)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties at length.

Hearing concluded.

Judgment reserved.

Written notes/arguments, if any, may be filed by 07.11.2022.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(ANJU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)