ITEM NO.1501

COURT NO.8

SECTION IV-B

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 4950/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23-11-2021 in CWP No. 18559/2016 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

RESIDENTS WELFARE ASSOCIATION & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

THE UNION TERRITORY OF CHANDIGARH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 141137/2022 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION, IA No. 56308/2022 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT AND IA No. 58235/2022 - RECALLING THE COURTS ORDER)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 5489/2022 (IV-B)

(IA No. 45754/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, IA No. 121700/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES AND IA No. 45755/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

Date: 10-01-2023 These matters were called on for pronouncement today.

For Petitioner(s)

Patwalia, Sr. Adv. Mr. P.S.

Ms. Natasha Dalmia, AOR

Mr. Vanshdeep Dalmia, Adv.

Mr. Ashok K. Mahajan, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shree Pal Singh, AOR

Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

Ms. Misha Rohatgi, AOR

Mr. Ajay Tewari, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Chopra, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Abhimanyu Tewari, AOR

Ms. Eliza Barr, Adv.

Mr. Shree Pal Singh, AOR

Ms. Dilmrig Nayani, Adv.

Mr. Siddhant Saroha, Adv.

Mr. Tushar Bathija, Adv.

www.ecourtsindia.com

Mr. Reshabh Bajaj, Adv.

Mr. Vardaan Seth, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Hon'ble Mr. Justice B.R. Gavai pronounced the judgment of the Bench comprising His Lordship and Hon'ble Mrs. Justice B.V. Nagarathna.

Leave granted.

The appeals are allowed in terms of the signed reportable judgment.

Pending applications, including application for impleadment/intervention, if any, stand disposed of.

(DEEPAK SINGH) (ANJU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER (SH) COURT MASTER
[Signed reportable judgment is placed on the file]